LOT NO. 37. Survey N. 396 Field Notes

- Olive Coat -
Situate in Silver Bell mining district
Situate in Silver Bell mining district
County of and in Sec, Tp
Range, of the Gila and Salt River Meridian.
Arizona. Claimed by — The Pina Copper
- Mining and Smelt-
- ing Company
Survey executed by George S. Roskruge D. S.
Under instructions dated — June 30 Th
Survey commenced July 10 th 1882
Survey completed July 10 th

PRELIMINARY OATHS

FOR SURVEYS OF MINING CLAIMS AND MILL SITES.

W. J. J. W. Richards and
do solemnly swear that we will faithfully execute the duties of Chain Carriers: that we will level the
chain upon uneven ground, and plumb the tally pins, whether by sticking or dropping the same; that to
will report the true distance to all notable objects, and the true length of all lines that exe assist in meas-
uring, to the best of our skill and ability.
Jost Echants
Yu Egyment
SWORN to and subscribed before me, this 10th day
of feely- 1882
of July 1882 George J. Roskruge a notary Public
- Mataria Pertition
a roray suvice
a a walield
1, A. J. Wakefield— do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of Akulau K
Magman according to instructions given me,
and to the best of my skill and ability.
A Makefield
SWORN to and subscribed before me this day
of July , 1882
George & Rosking
george f. Roskruge a notary Public

Vield - notes of the survey of the Blue Coat mining Claim Situate in Vilver Bell Mining Sistrict Pina County arizona Claimed by the Pina Copper mining and Swelling Jurreyed by. Geo. g. Ros Ringe, U. S. Hepity Surveyor Muder instructions from the U.S. Surveyor General dated June 30.1882. Survey commenced July 10.1882.

feet Vield- Notes for the establishment of U.S. Mineral Monmuent No. 1. Silver Bell Wistrict Pina Co. A. I.

> On the Summit of the Blue Cost Hill, Lilver Bell mining Dist. Pina Co. a. J. Isot a Red Wood Post 12 ft long, 4 ius, 29 d firmly in the gound, marked U.S. M. M. no. 1. S. B. D. and build around it a would of etones, 7 ft. high, and 6 ft. at base, from which the worth of Jumel ho. 1. on old Boot hiel boo n. 250 W. 955ft. dist. month of June ho. 2. old Boot Mine bean h. 39°3/4° M. 1265ft. 100ft shaft on Blue Coat bear n. 26/201 730 ft. The swelling works at Velton bears of 57° W. about boooft, dist. The humment is on a puminent and well known point and can be seen from a great many Mining Claims, The variation as obtained by obs. on Tolaris is 13°17'E. July 10 = 1882.

> > George J. Roskrug

U. S. Deputy Geroeger Mineral Lands. feet Rield- hotes of the Survey of the Blue boat mining claim Viloer Bell mining bistrict Pina County. Anzona Begin at location monument at Center of hortherly and of claim, where notice of location was posted, and were get a Steel Ban link og Ift. long of firmly in the ground, marked B. C. I. M. and bild amond it a Theree Inn n. 410/7/ 8. (Par. 13°17' E. asper observation on polario) 267 To a monument of stone marking the n. C. corner of claim, where I set a poet 4x 5 inches, gd 4ft. long, firmly in the gooned marked B. C. N. E and build around it a mound of stone. Thence I mu S. 27°58' E! Tar. 13º 17/6! 845 To a mornment of stones marking the S. E. corner of claim, where I set a poet 4+5 inches equared, 4ft. B.C. S. E. and build around it a monument of stones. Theuch I om S. 410 17/9. Var. 13º17' 8! 225 do a monument of etones, marking the S. C. end of claim, where 2 set a poet 4+5 inches egnared, 4ft long, firmly in the ground, morted B. C. S. C. and build around it a monment of store from which U. J. Mineral monneent no. 1. Viloer Bell District.

feet Vield-notes of the Survey of the Blue Coat mining claim bean 570° W 41/2 ft. dist. Theuce I min 3.86°46' W. Var. 13º 17/6. 360 Vo a yourself of etares marking the S. W. corner of claim, where I set a post 4x 5 cuches square, 4ft. long, firmly in the ground, marked B. C. S. W. and build around it a mornment of stones. Theuce I non n. 30° W. Par. 13º 17'E. 557 To a mornment of stones marking the h. W. corner of claim, where I set a post 4x5 ino. agrared, 4ft. long firmly in the ground, marked B.C. N. W. and build around it a mound of close. Theuce I run Var. 13º17/6! 300 To the location Point and place of beginning. Containing an area of 10.69 acres. measurement of Work. From the location moment. a Shaft 7x5 ft & 100 ft. deep bear n. 60/20 E! 116 ft. dist. a Shaft 5+6 ft. and 50ft. deep bean n. 77/2° E. 125 ft. dust. a Shaft 5x6 ft and 6ft. deep bean S. 550 C. 152 ft. dist. a cut 5 x 6 x 12 ft. bean S: 43 3/4° E! 125ft. dist. a Cut 21/2 x 12 x 15 ft. bean 5.28/4° 6. 150 ft. dist a cut at month of tunnel of twide and 40ft. high, at one ends and 5 oft long.

fect Field-notes of the Survey of the Blue Court Mining Claim.

brears to its month S. 39/2° W. 100ft. dist. a summel 5 x 6 ft and 3 oft. long, continues from the end of aforesaid Cut bearing S: 5 y ° E.

General Description and Statement.
This claim has produced correiderable one of good quality containing
both Copper and Silver.
The labor and improvements
on the claim, was performed by
the claimants and their granters
as represented by the foregoing
field—intes, amounting in value
to more than five hundred
dollars

July 10th 1882.

U. S. Usputy Surveyor Brineral Lands

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS OF MINING CLAIMS & MILL SITES.

ming claim	
located in Dilver Sell	Mining District, Pena
County, Arizona, showing the respective capacities i	
, same growing one respective capacities i	G. M. Richards Chainman.
	Chainman.
	a. g. Wasefield 7. Axeman.
	3 Flagman.
WE hereby certify that we assisted Ger	rge g. Rollingo
U. S. Deputy Surveyor, in surveying the	Blue Coat
mining da	
laimed by the Pina Capper	mining & Sucting Co
ocated in Silver (9 ell	Mining District, Pince County,
and in Township NoRange No	of the Gila and Salt River base and meridian,
Arizona, and that said Survey has been in all respec	ets, to the best of our knowledge and belief, well and
aithfully executed, and the boundary monuments p	lanted according to the instructions furnished by the
Surveyor General.	Grand Chairman
	Chainman.
	Chainman.
	A Cy Wakefield Axeman.
	Flagman.
CHODN TO AND CHECOTION	inth
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED W	fore me thisday
01 100 2	Troops I Markey
	rerge j. vosneuge
	a notary public
0 0 0 10	
I Sumal I. Willand To a	Danastas Caranasan da anti 1
I, George J. Reskuige V. S.	Deputy Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pur-
uance of instructions from the U.S. Surveyor-Gene	eral for Arizona, bearing date the 30 day of
uance of instructions from the U.S. Surveyor-Gene Joseph 1882, I have well, faithf	eral for Arizona, bearing date the 30 day of ully and truly, in my own proper person, and in
Junce of instructions from the U.S. Surveyor-Gene Junc 1882, I have well, faithf rict conformity with the instructions furnished by	eral for Arizona, bearing date the 30 day of willy and truly, in my own proper person, and in the Surveyor-General and the laws of the United
tance of instructions from the U.S. Surveyor-General Jove 1882, I have well, faithfurict conformity with the instructions furnished by tates, surveyed all those portions of	eral for Arizona, bearing date the 30 day of ully and truly, in my own proper person, and in the Surveyor-General and the laws of the United
tance of instructions from the U.S. Surveyor-General Jove 1882, I have well, faithfurict conformity with the instructions furnished by tates, surveyed all those portions of	eral for Arizona, bearing date the 30 day of ully and truly, in my own proper person, and in the Surveyor-General and the laws of the United
Jance of instructions from the U.S. Surveyor-General January 1882, I have well, faithfuriet conformity with the instructions furnished by tates, surveyed all those portions of the Chairman Clair aimed by the four before	eral for Arizona, bearing date the 30 day of willy and truly, in my own proper person, and in the Surveyor-General and the laws of the United
Jance of instructions from the U.S. Surveyor-General January 1882, I have well, faithfuriet conformity with the instructions furnished by tates, surveyed all those portions of the Mixing Classical aimed by the Fine by Scated in Silver Bell	eral for Arizona, bearing date the 30 day of ully and truly, in my own proper person, and in the Surveyor-General and the laws of the United Slue Coal
Jance of instructions from the U.S. Surveyor-General January 1882, I have well, faithfuriet conformity with the instructions furnished by tates, surveyed all those portions of the Caimed by the fixed bapter and all the foregoing field-not rizona, as are represented in the foregoing field-not	eral for Arizona, bearing date the 30 day of ally and truly, in my own proper person, and in the Surveyor-General and the laws of the United Sluce Coal
Jance of instructions from the U.S. Surveyor-General 1882, I have well, faithfuriet conformity with the instructions furnished by tates, surveyed all those portions of the Cained by the fire a before cated in Silver Bell rizona, as are represented in the foregoing field-not do further solemnly swear that all the corners of so	eral for Arizona, bearing date the 30 day of ally and truly, in my own proper person, and in the Surveyor-General and the laws of the United Surveyor Vicinity Commission of County, see as having been surveyed under my directions; and
Jance of instructions from the U.S. Surveyor-General 1882, I have well, faithfuriet conformity with the instructions furnished by tates, surveyed all those portions of the Cairman Ca	eral for Arizona, bearing date the 30 day of ally and truly, in my own proper person, and in the Surveyor-General and the laws of the United Sicil Coal Mining District, Pina County, was as having been surveyed under my directions; and aid surveys have been established and perpetuated in and that the foregoing are the true and original field
Jance of instructions from the U.S. Surveyor-General 1882, I have well, faithfuriet conformity with the instructions furnished by tates, surveyed all those portions of the Cained by the fire a before cated in Silver Bell rizona, as are represented in the foregoing field-not do further solemnly swear that all the corners of so	eral for Arizona, bearing date the 30 day of ally and truly, in my own proper person, and in the Surveyor-General and the laws of the United Surveyor County, which we will be a surveyed under my directions; and aid surveys have been established and perpetuated in
Tance of instructions from the U.S. Surveyor-General 1882, I have well, faithful frict conformity with the instructions furnished by tates, surveyed all those portions of the Cairmed by the first a bopper of aimed by the first a bopper of aimed in the foregoing field-not do further solemnly swear that all the corners of so rict accordance with the instructions furnished me, otes of such surveys.	weral for Arizona, bearing date the 30 day of ally and truly, in my own proper person, and in the Surveyor-General and the laws of the United alice of the United and Surveyor County, we say have been established and perpetuated in and that the foregoing are the true and original field
Jance of instructions from the U.S. Surveyor-General 1882, I have well, faithfuriet conformity with the instructions furnished by tates, surveyed all those portions of the Cairman Ca	weral for Arizona, bearing date the 30 day of ally and truly, in my own proper person, and in the Surveyor-General and the laws of the United alice of the United and Surveyor County, we say have been established and perpetuated in and that the foregoing are the true and original field
Jance of instructions from the U.S. Surveyor-General January 1882, I have well, faithful frict conformity with the instructions furnished by tates, surveyed all those portions of the Cair aimed by the first of the Cair aimed by the first of the foregoing field-not do further solemnly swear that all the corners of so frict accordance with the instructions furnished me, onter of such surveys. WORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED beyond.	weral for Arizona, bearing date the 30 day of ally and truly, in my own proper person, and in the Surveyor-General and the laws of the United alice of the United and Surveyor County, we say have been established and perpetuated in and that the foregoing are the true and original field
Jance of instructions from the U.S. Surveyor-General January 1882, I have well, faithful frict conformity with the instructions furnished by tates, surveyed all those portions of the Cair aimed by the first of the Cair aimed by the first of the foregoing field-not do further solemnly swear that all the corners of so frict accordance with the instructions furnished me, onter of such surveys. WORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED beyond.	weral for Arizona, bearing date the 30 day of ally and truly, in my own proper person, and in the Surveyor-General and the laws of the United alice of the United and Surveyor County, we say have been established and perpetuated in and that the foregoing are the true and original field

Blue Coat

anuded notice of tocation notice is hereby given that The undersigned in compliance with The requirements of the mining act of augress affined may 10 # 1872, ne have This day freated and claim 1500 hundred lucian feet along The rouse of this lead lode or vin of minial learning quarty and Bus feet in match on each side of The middle of said lead lode oricin returned in The Relien Bell ming District Country of I min angine and me peuticularly deserved as follows to mit-commeneng at This minimut of stines being The center of the michael of the claim and afen which this notice is parted Thence 300 motherest feet to a monument of stones thence Southwest 1500 feet to a mmunut of stones Thence Douthwest Que feet to a mount of stones being The center of Southeast end of claim Thence Southeast 300 feet to a monument of stones Thence 1500 northeast to a minuet of Closes Thereo northwest Que feet to the place of beginning This claim is setunted Forty eight miles from mothwesterly direcfive from Inesen Joining The Old Boot mus almo half mile from a road

and shall be thrown as the the least Muse Jocalew Oclober 16 1879. milies & Bunhuren Curiell E. Q. Shaw & G. M. Fish Tiled and Recorded at nequest of &. H. Fish now 28# and 1879 at 11:30 am. (copy) I W. Carpenter leastly Recorder By. B. He ememand Deputy Thereas certain ever have been fried to exist in The foregoing intice of freution and Whereas The Vina leapper mining and suelling lungang the privat bune of the above described claim are during of correcting said errors 'my This supplemental britice is filed for The perspace of supplementing and correcting durie notice by insuling The following description to nit Quid claim legins at the initial minuent doing The motherly center of claim and posted, about which this supplemental motion is Ruid mount berry of stone there mining mithearterly 3 as feet to a minut of stones thence southerly 1500 feet to a minimul of stones thence Southwesterly 300 feet to a mouneut of Three being The such center minut There suthwesterly one feet to a monment of Stones Themes 1500 feet northerly

TERRITO	RY C	F ARIZONA,	ss.
Cou	nty of	Pima.)

I, Chas. R. Drake, County Recorder in and for the County of Pima, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full true and correct copy

Of the Asserted freating Institute of the Blue least

Mine as appears of Record now in my Office in Book / Pages 376-377-37%.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tucson this 26 th day of 100 A. D. 1882

County Recorder,

to a monument of stones Thence, 300 feet to print or place of beginning said claim is situated about 1/4, mith sast of the muning cariefs shown as the Pelten When The Pinia Coopper mining Amelting Companys Furnació are mul situated Mater Jane 26# 1887. Tinin Ceapper mining & Swetting lev Filed ann Reinlew at request-of John A. Tylen June 26 # app. 1882. at 11:35- au. Char R. Druke County Recorder

AFFIDAVIT OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS IMPROVEMENTS.

We, G. W. Richards and John W. Leglor
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say that we are acquainted with the
Blueboat mining claim, situated in Silver Bell
Territory, for which the Pinca Coppeand Mining Co
have made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of
Congress approved May 10, 1872, and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the appli-
cant & and their grantor & exceed Five Hundred Dollars in value, and further that we are not per-
sonally interested in said mine.
John Rylen
County of Service SS.
SWORN to and subscribed before me, this 10th day
of July 1882
George f. Koskruge
a reorary sublic

Scale 200 ft. to 1 duch

U. S. Surveyor General's Office

Tucson, Arizona, July 27th 1882
The foregoing field notes of the survey of the Blue Coah
Mininglolain situate in
the_Silver Bell_Mining District, - Pinea_
County, Arizona, claimed by The Pina Copper Min.
ing and Smelling Campany
survey executed by George J. Roskinge Deputy
Surveyor, under instructions from this office, having been critically examined
and the necessary corrections and alterations made, the said field notes and
the survey they describe are hereby approved.
John Masson.

Surveyor General.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

9605 (942) M.S. 396

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MINERAL SURVEY

The Blue Coat lode, Mineral Survey No. 396, located in section 4, Township 12 South, Range 8 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona, is hereby canceled.

This claim has not been filed with the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, in accordance with Section 314, 90 STAT. 2769, (43 U.S.C. 1744).

This cancellation was necessitated to facilitate a proposed land exchange with ASARCO Incorporated and to clear the record.

The Mineral Survey Plat should be noted as follows:

"Blue Coat lode, M.S. 396 was canceled January 30, 1992, by memo 9605 (942) M.S. 396, which is now a part of the original field notes."

January 30, 1992

Date

Chief Cadastral Surveyor of Arizona

fp Welley

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

9605 (922-TR)

January 16, 1992

Caral Busger

Memorandum

To:

Chief, Branch of Cadastral Survey

From:

Deputy State Director, Mineral Resources

Subject: Mining Claim Verification

This is in response to your request for verification of mining claims in sections 3, 4, 5, 10, 14 and 15, T. 12 S., R. 8 E., section 35, T. 16 S., R. 12 E., sections 2 and 11, T. 17 S., R. 12 E., G&SRM. See the attachment for a list of the Survey Numbers, Claim Names, and Case File Serial Numbers (if available) and Status. So that the Mineral Surveys may or may not be canceled, we have checked if all of the lodes were recorded as required under FLPMA and that the annual assessment work has been kept up to date.

If you have any questions, please contact Tom Reitmeyer at extension 358.

1 Attachment

1 - UNPATENTED CLAIMS (SURVEYED)(2 pp)

UNPATENTED CLAIMS (SURVEYED)

TOWNSHIP 12 SOUTH, RANGE 8 EAST Sections 3, 4, 5, 10, 14 and 15

Claim No. and Name:	<u>Serial Number:</u>	<u>Status:</u>
396 398 496 496 Detroit 604 2799 Equity 4157 Mountain 4749 May No. May 46 May 47	rden Dew	Not filed under FLPMA 91 assessment on file 91 assessment on file

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST Section 35

Claim No. and Na	me:	Serial Number:	Status:
	Louis No. 13 Lime No. 1 Lime No. 4 Yaqui Algonquin Iriquois Pueblo Acoma Pima Yuma Yavapai Mohave Gila Blackfoot Key	AMC 24407 AMC 24408 AMC 24409 AMC 24410 AMC 24411 AMC 24412 AMC 24413 AMC 24414 AMC 24415 AMC 24416 AMC 24417 AMC 24417 AMC 24418 AMC 24419 AMC 24420 AMC 24421	91 assessment on file Closed March 7, 1989 Closed March 7, 1989 91 assessment on file 91 assessment on file 91 assessment on file 91 assessment on file 91 assessment on file Closed March 7, 1989 Closed March 7, 1989
	Ute Piute Hopi Comanche	AMC 24403 AMC 24404 AMC 24406 AMC 24405	91 assessment on file 91 assessment on file 91 assessment on file 91 assessment on file
	Contact Gypsy Hogle Fraction Hogle #1 Bolsa Jupiter No. 2 Fracton 4	AMC 24402 AMC 2440 <u>1</u> AMC 24398 AMC 24397 AMC 24399	91 assessment on file 91 assessment on file Closed March 7, 1989 91 assessment on file 91 assessment on file Not filed under FLPMA
3737	Two Boys		Not filed under FLPMA

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST Sections 2 and 11

Claim No. and N	ame:	<u>Serial</u>	Number:	Status:
3726	Elda B.			Not filed under FLPMA
1650	Gen No. 1 San Xavier			Not filed under FLPMA
2294	Vulcan No. 5			Not filed under FLPMA
2237	Prince Rupert	AMC 592	22	91 assessment on file
4295	Staple	AMC 591	.7	91 assessment on file
4583	Jupiter Fractio No. 2	n		Not filed under FLPMA
4583	Hogle Fraction	AMC 243	198	Closed March 7, 1989
4548	Blackfoot	AMC 244	20	Closed March 7, 1989
3730	Red Oxide No. 3			Not filed under FLPMA

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

9605 (942) M.S. 396

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MINERAL SURVEY

The Blue Coat lode, Mineral Survey No. 396, located in section 4, Township 12 South, Range 8 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona, is hereby canceled.

This claim has not been filed with the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, in accordance with Section 314, 90 STAT. 2769, (43 U.S.C. 1744).

This cancellation was necessitated to facilitate a proposed land exchange with ASARCO Incorporated and to clear the record.

The Mineral Survey Plat should be noted as follows:

"Blue Coat lode, M.S. 396 was canceled January 30, 1992, by memo 9605 (942) M.S. 396, which is now a part of the original field notes."

January 30, 1992

Date

Chief Cadastral Surveyor of Arizona